FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 889 by Representative Magee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "museum" delete "under the jurisdiction of" and insert "within"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 14, delete "under" and on line 15 delete "the overall jurisdiction
- 5 of" and insert "within"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 7, between "created" and "within" insert "as a body corporate"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 10 "(6) The speaker of the House of Representatives or his designee.
- 11 (7) The president of the Senate or his designee."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(6)" to "(8)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(5)" to "(7)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the end of line 3, insert "The member appointed pursuant to Paragraph (A)(6)
- of this Section shall call the first meeting of the board of directors and serve as the chairman
- 19 until the election of a chairman in accordance with this Subparagraph."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 9 and 10 and at the beginning of line 11 change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 13, after "board may" insert a colon ":" and delete the remainder of the line
- and delete lines 14 through 16 and insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	"(1) Incur debt.
2	(2) Sue and be sued.
3	(3) Adopt, use, and alter at will a corporate seal.
4	(4) Adopt bylaws and rules and regulations.
5	(5) Receive by gift, grant, donation, or otherwise any sum of money
6	property, aid, or assistance from the United States, the state of Louisiana, or any
7	political subdivision thereof, or any person, firm, or corporation.
8	(6) Enter into contracts, agreements, or cooperative endeavors with the state
9	and its political subdivisions or political corporations and with any public or private
10	association, corporation, business entity, or individual. Pursuant to such a contract
11	the department may offer technical assistance and operational support to the board
12	(7) Elect officers and appoint agents and employees, prescribe their duties
13	and fix their compensation.
14	(8) Acquire property by purchase, gift, grant, donation, or lease.
15	(9) Establish monetary, bank, and investment accounts.
16	(10) Perform or have performed any other function or activity necessary or
17	appropriate to carry out and effectuate the purposes and provisions of this Chapter.
18	AMENDMENT NO. 11
19	On page 3, line 18, after "department" change "shall" to "may"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 12
21	On page 3, delete lines 23 and 24 and insert the following:
22	"A. The board may individually or in cooperation with any nonprofit
23	corporation established to support the museum and its activities solicit and
24	accept funds,"